Otr. Team Time
1% SAM 1:23
1% Salt 2:23
2" SAM  4:17
2" salt 10:18
2" Salt  11:43
3% SAM 6:02
39  SAM 11:04
4" SAM 3:36
4" SAM 5:56
TEAM STATS

Rushing (att.-yds.)

Passing Yards
- Team Losses

Net Offence
First Downs

Return Yards
Fumbles-Lost

Interceptions by
Turnover on Downs
Penalties-Yards

2016 HWIAC Division 1 Senior Football — Championship Summary

Saltfleet Storm 17 VS. Sir Allan MacNab Lions 40
Lions 2" title in three years
Play Convert Running
Eric Faubert from Quincy Vaughn, 3 yds.  Madison Tosh SAM 7-0

Jahmal Burke, 6 yard run

Markus Allen, 2 yard run

Jahmal Burke, 5 yard run

Frankie Osorto, 16 yard field goal
Rahim Ajani Moran, 1 yard run
Qunicy Vaughn, 6 yard run

Jack Moren from Quincy Vaughn, 47 yds.

Quincy Vaughn, 15 yard run

Saltfleet

17-96
90
-19
167

9

229
3-1

1

3
7-54

INDIVIDUAL STATS

Rushing (atts.-yds.)

Receiving (cat.-yds.)

Passing

(comp.-atts.-tds-int)

STORM

Olivier Muembi 8-49
Jahmal Burke 6-32, 2 tds

Andrew Bartlett 1-38
Olivier Muembi 2-35

Alec Sebben 6-10-0-1

Frankie Osorto Molina 7-7
Madison Tosh SAM 14-7
Frankie Osorto Molina 14-14

n/a Salt 17-14
no good SAM 20-14
2 pt no good SAM 26-14
Madison Tosh SAM 33-14
Madison Tosh SAM 40-14

Sir Allan MacNab

29-168
214

-6

376

21

53

0-0

1

0

7-60

LIONS

Rahim Ajani Moran 18-86, td
Devon Thompson 4-40

Jack Moren 3-74, td
Eric Faubert 4-57, td

Quincy Vaughn 15-19-2-1

Lions will host McKinnon Park (Caledonia) in the SOSSA West Challenge on November 22" with
kickoff at 4:00 pm at Ron Joyce Stadium. The winner of the game moves on to the OFSAA Football
Festival Independent Bowl vs. the WOSSAA Champion



