2016 HWIAC Division 1 Senior Football – Championship Summary

Saltfleet Storm 17 vs. Sir Allan MacNab Lions 40 Lions 2^{nd} title in three years

Team Time

Qtr.

Play

Convert

Running

1^{st}	SAM	1:23	Eric Faubert from Quincy Vaughn, 3 yds.	Madison Tosh	SAM 7-0
1^{st}	Salt	2:23	Jahmal Burke, 6 yard run	Frankie Osorto Molina	7-7
2^{nd}	SAM	4:17	Markus Allen, 2 yard run	Madison Tosh	SAM 14-7
2^{nd}	Salt	10:18	Jahmal Burke, 5 yard run	Frankie Osorto Molina	14-14
2^{nd}	Salt	11:43	Frankie Osorto, 16 yard field goal	n/a	Salt 17-14
$3^{\rm rd}$	SAM	6:02	Rahim Ajani Moran, 1 yard run	no good	SAM 20-14
$3^{\rm rd}$	SAM	11:04	Qunicy Vaughn, 6 yard run	2 pt no good	SAM 26-14
4^{th}	SAM	3:36	Jack Moren from Quincy Vaughn, 47 yds.	Madison Tosh	SAM 33-14
4 th	SAM	5:56	Quincy Vaughn, 15 yard run	Madison Tosh	SAM 40-14
TEAM STATS					
			Saltfleet	Sir Allan MacNab	
Rushing (attyds.)			17-96	29-168	
Passing Yards			90	214	
- Team Losses			-19	-6	
Net Offence			167	376	
First Downs			9	21	
Return Yards			229	53	
Fumbles-Lost			3-1	0-0	
Interceptions by		by	1	1	
Turnover on Downs			3	0	
Penalties-Yards		ds	7-54	7-60	
INDIVIDUAL STATS					
			STORM	LIONS	
Rushing (attsyds.)			Olivier Muembi 8-49	Rahim Ajani Moran 18-86, td	
			Jahmal Burke 6-32, 2 tds	Devon Thompson 4-4	10
Receiving (catyds.)		tyds.)	Andrew Bartlett 1-38	Jack Moren 3-74, td	
			Olivier Muembi 2-35	Eric Faubert 4-57, td	
Passing			Alec Sebben 6-10-0-1	Quincy Vaughn 15-19-2-1	
(comp	oattst	ds-int)			

Lions will host McKinnon Park (Caledonia) in the SOSSA West Challenge on November 22^{nd} with kickoff at 4:00 pm at Ron Joyce Stadium. The winner of the game moves on to the OFSAA Football Festival Independent Bowl vs. the WOSSAA Champion